

PURCHASE REQUEST
OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR GENERAL
 (Agency)

OFFICE OF THE
 SOLICITOR GENERAL

APR 25 2018

Department: Case Management Service	PR No. 018-04-135	Date: 4/18/2018	
Section:	SAI No. 3:35	Date: <i>[Signature]</i>	

Stock No.	Unit	Item Description	Qty	Estimated Unit Cost	Estimated Amount
Procurement of ICT Equipment:					
Lot 1: OFFICE PRODUCTIVITY					
		Corporate Notebook PC	180	Php 50,000.00	Php 9,000,000.00
		Mobile Device 2 in 1 tablet	60	30,000.00	1,800,000.00
		Interactive Monitor	1	100,000.00	100,000.00
		LED television 75" commercial UHD TV with adjustable steel TV cart	2	200,000.00	400,000.00
		File Storage	6	36,000.00	216,000.00
		Multimedia projector with mounting kit	6	45,000.00	270,000.00
		Scanner (auto document feeder)	6	25,000.00	150,000.00
		Solid state hard drive 500GB 2.5" SATA	21	10,500.00	220,500.00
		Barcode printer	23	20,000.00	460,000.00
		Barcode scanner	6	8,000.00	48,000.00
		High res scanner (75ppm)	2	350,000.00	700,000.00
		VOIP phone with power adaptor	93	8,000.00	744,000.00
		Total			14,108,500.00
Lot 2: SERVER AND STORAGE UPGRADE					
		Blade Server System	1	} 3,934,000.00	} 3,934,000.00
		- Blade System	1		
		- Blade System	4		
		SAN Storage	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00
		PC Server	1	206,500.00	206,500.00
		Total			5,640,500.00
Lot 3: LAN AND WIRELESS UPGRADE					
		Wireless LAN upgrade			
		- Access Point 802.11n/ac 2x2:2/3x3:3 MUMIMO Dual Radio Integrated Antenna AP including services	20	} 1,700,000.00	} 1,700,000.00
		- Flat Surface wall/ceiling AP basic flat surface mount kit	20		
		- LIC-AP controller per AP capacity license incl. services	20		
		- LIC-PEF controller policy enforcement firewall per AP license including services	41		
		- Modular core switch with 6 module slot with 2x 700W PoE+ PSU and rackmount kit	1		
		- 8 Port 1G/10GbE SFP+ v3 Mod	1		
		- 24 Port 1000BASE-T PoE+ v3 Mod	1		
		- 24 Port 1000BASE-T v3 Mod	1		
		- 24 Port 1000BASE-T PoE+ v3 zl2 Mod	1		
		LAN equipment upgrade			
		- 8 Port 1G/10GbE SFP+ v3 zl2 Mod	1	160,000.00	160,000.00
		- 8 Port 1/2.5/5/XGT PoE+ v3 zl2 Mod	1	160,000.00	160,000.00
		- HPE X132 10G SFP+ LC SR transceiver	4	45,000.00	180,000.00
		- 24 Port 4SFP+ Layer 3 switch	1	92,000.00	92,000.00
		- Managed network switch POE L2 (24-port)	6	20,000.00	120,000.00
		- LAN and wireless implementation and services including installation and knowledge transfer			
		Total			2,412,000.00

FUNDS AVAILABLE:
[Signature]
BERNADETTE M. LIM

Amount: **Two Million One Hundred Sixty One Thousand Pesos Only** 22,161,000.00

Purpose: **DIRECTOR FOR BIDDING**

Prepared By:	Recommending Approval:	Approved by:
<i>[Signature]</i>	<i>[Signature]</i>	<i>[Signature]</i>
ANNABELLE P. CRUZ Administrative Officer V	ROSALINDA C. IBARRA Director IV, HRMAS	JOSE C. CALIDA Solicitor General